From: Manny <] -
To: Richard Kahn' <
Ce: 'Daphne Wallace' _ 'Karina Shuliak’ —

Subject: RE: Artefacto furniture order
Date: Sat, 21 Apr 2018 18:07:12 +0000
Attachments: Wire Transfers to Aventura.doc

Hi Richard.

Payment can also be made through wire transfer.
see info attached.

Repgards,
Manny.

From: Manny [mailto:

Sent: Saturday, April 21, 2018 1:46 PM
To: 'Richard Kahn'

Cc: 'Daphne Wallace'; "Karina Shuliak'
Subject: RE: Artefacto furniture order

Hi Richard.
Please see attached the updated order.

To approve | will need:
The order signed — please sign anywhere in the bottom
Our “terms and conditions form™ signed.
Payment.

Have in mind that the BOL must be under the same name found in the order.
Please confirm delivery address.

Balance to be paid before delivery.

For any guestions or concerns, don't hesitate to contact me.
Best regards,

Manny DeSouza

DESIGN CONSULTANT

From: Richard Kahn [mailto: |

Sent: Friday, April 20, 2018 4:20 PM
To: manny

Cc: Daphne Wallace; Karina Shuliak
Subject: Re: Artefacto furniture order

EFTA00541412



thank you for your response

we will present the BOL once it is generated then you can reimburse our credit card for 2,406.20 charged
regarding shipping we cannot pickup as that would be a deemed delivery and a florida purchase

1 would prefer that we use a flat rate of 1,000 for shipping

if acceptable please revise invoice and we will make deposit immediately

thank you

Richard Kahn
HBRE Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
Mew York, NY 10022

On Apr 20, 2018, at 3:42 PM, manny <[ G - ot

Hi Richard. Good afternoon.

Somehow I have not been informed about your call.

In regards of sales taxes, it can be reimbursed after client presents bill of lading, proving items have left the
state ( bill of lading needs to have the same name found in the order) it’s usually provided by the shipping

company . Or client can also provide Florida resale certificate 2018,

You can avoid shipping by having the items
picked up at our warehouse. Let me know if that works for you.

We charge 5% shipping to items delivered around Miami area, orders with shipping outside Miami have a third
party quote. It’s usually given by the transportation company we work with.

If possible please present the order shipped to NY ( with delivery charge), so | can show it to our management
to get you a better quote.

If you wish I can try and call you tomorrow for further details.

Best regards,
Manny DeSouza.

Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 20, 2018, at 3:07 PM, Richard Kahn <|| RN - 1ot

manny,

1 left a few messages for you the past two days..
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1 would like to review the following comments below regarding your invoice so that we can proceed ASAP
with this order..

a) attached invoice should not have sales tax as we are shipping out of the country via Tropical shipping and
will pay import tax in USVI

-= please remove tax of 2.406.20
b} shipping and handling of 1,636.87 seems very high to move from FL warehouse to tropical shipping

- in past orders we paid this 5% when orders went to NYC and were delivered into a home or
residential apt

please review and call me on my cell phone anytime today 3-7pm or tomorrow 9am-12pm or 4-7pm
thank you

Richard Kahn
HBEREK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
MNew York, NY 10022

Begin forwarded message:

From: Manny <[
Date: April 6, 2018 at 12:15:16 PM EDT

To: Karyna Shuliak' < -

Subject: RE: Order updates

Hi Karyna.
To approve the order 1 will need:

- the order signed - sign anywhere in the bottom
- The "terms and conditions” form signed
- The CC auth filled out and signed.

For any questions or concerns, don't hesitate to contact me.
Best regards,

Manny DeSouza

DESIGN CONSULTANT
17651 BISCAYNE BLVD
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————— Original Message-—--

From: Manny [mailto: |
Sent: Friday, April 06, 2018 12:10 PM

To: 'Karyna Shuliak'

Subject: RE: Order updates

Hi Karyna.

Please see attached the order with the updated delivery address.
We do deliver. Please confirm contact name and phone number.

Thanks,
Manny.

----- Original Messagg-----

From: Manny [mailto: |

Sent: Thursday, April 05, 2018 7:26 PM
To: 'Karyna Shuliak'
Subject: RE: Order updates

Hi Karyna,
Attached the new order with the ashley outdoor stool.
Adtt,

Manny.

————— Original Message-—--

From: Karyna Shuliak [mailto: G

Sent: Thursday, April 05, 2018 2:16 PM
o: I

Subject: Order updates

Hi Manny,

[ tried calling you, but was told you are busy with a client.

[ would like to add 6 of the white outdoor stools to the order. It is the
taller one on the picture attached. 1 believe it is called Ashley?
Could you please add 1t to the mvoice.

The address for the tropical shipping 1s:

0505 NW 108th Ave

Medley, FL 33178

United States

Thank you,

Karyna

<{redit Card Authorization (2).doc=
=JSC 101656.pdf=
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<Terms and conditions High res.pdf=
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